### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michelle Lynn Christensen	08/27/2009
Christopher R. Bao	08/27/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honda Motor Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29335036

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-365-9040

Email: patricia.hong@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC

Address Line 1: 10411 MOTOR CITY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47-1375

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia E. Hong

Total Attachments: 2

source=2009091013-assignment#page1.tif source=2009091013-assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 29:

PATENT REEL: 023363 FRAME: 0045

this 21th day of August, 2009.

# **ASSIGNMENT**

California, U.S	S.A., hereinafter (collectively) referred	Pasadena, California, U.S.A., and Christopher R. Bao of Torrance, to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements ation for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared,
		n the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 2009 and
	said application having been filed u	36, and was amended on (if applicable); under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on and, the United States of America being designated;
WHER	No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2	-chome
WAS ARREST	Minato-ku, Tokyo JAPAN	
transfer unto to described in some granted therefored all division AND officer or agentand that I/We AND respecting said and make all generally do espective to the control of the control	he Assignee, its successors, legal repre- aid application, and the entire right, for in the United States and its territor ins, reissues, continuations and extension said Assignor authorizes and request incry of any country to issue all said Lett said Assignor warrants and covenants thave not executed and will not execu- said Assignor agrees to communicate and invention, to execute all divisional, co- rightful oaths relating to said invention	e consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and esentatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be rial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any as thereof; as the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper ters Patent to said Assignee; that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith; to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents tion, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and signee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or
Date:	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1/1	We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.  Signature:  Name: Michelle Lynn Christensen
STATE OFCOUNTY OF _	alifornia ) Los Angeles )	MICHELLE D. TURNER Commission # 1822644 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 12, 2012
	subscribed before me of	Mullo Durie Notary Public

Attorney Docket: 47-1375 Ref: H1091210US01	
Date: 08/27/09	Signature: A Christopher R. Bao
STATE OF	MICHELLE D. TURNER Commission # 1822644 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 12, 2012
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 27th day of Argust, 2009.	Malle Dune Notary Public

**RECORDED: 10/13/2009** 

**PATENT** REEL: 023363 FRAME: 0047